

18 M A C T 14/26

DEEPU RAM Vs. MOHAMMAD KASIM

30.01.2026

Present: Sh. Amit Ranjan, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for R1 alongwith R1  
in person.

Sh. Manak Goel, Ld. counsel for R2/SBI.

Matter has already referred for Mediation today at  
2:00 pm. Be awaited.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
30.01.2026

At 2:30 pm

Present: Sh. Amit Ranjan, Ld. counsel for petitioner  
alongwith petitioner in person.

Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for R1 alongwith R1  
in person.

Sh. Manak Goel, Ld. counsel for R2/SBI.

The parties have submitted that the matter is  
pending in Mediation centre and next date of hearing before  
Mediation is 13.02.2026 at 2:00 pm.

List on 16.03.2026.

(Vikram)  
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,  
30.01.2026